

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 340 OF 2024

ALONG WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NOS. 341/2024, 342/2024, 343/2024, 344/2024,
345/2024, 346/2024, 347/2024, 348/2024, 349/2024, 350/2024,
351/2024, 352/2024 AND 353/2024.**

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.03.17
14:08:13
+0530

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development
Corporation Thr. Executive Engineer

...Appellant

Versus

Balasaheb Anandrao Pawar and Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Abhang Suryawanshi ib/ Nitin Gaware Patil, for the Appellant
None the Respondents

.....

CORAM : **PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**
 (Head of the Panel)
 KALPANA S. HORE,
 (Retired District Judge)
 Member
 RAHUL R. PATIL,
 (Panel Advocate), Member

DATE : **14th MARCH, 2026.**

PC:

1. It is informed that there is no empanelment of advocates of Appellant - Corporation to appear before this Bench and hence none appeared in the matter.
2. List this matter in the next Lok Adalat.

(RAHUL R. PATIL)
Panel Advocate
Member

(KALPANA S. HORE)
Retired District Judge
Member

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
Head of the Panel

